08-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1365.034US1

101823436

To the frontiable commissioner of fatelits and frade	is copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Automatic Parallel Designs Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Automatic Parallel Designs Limited
	Street Address: 26A Binswood Avenue
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS	Leamington Spa Warwickshire CV32 5SQ United Kingdom
Execution Date: November 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/406,941, filed September 28, 1999 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]No	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ann M. McCrackin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00_
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar Ann M. McCrackin/Reg. No. 42,858 Name of Person Signing Signature OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Mc Coach: Long 17, 2001 Da@ Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
24/2001 LMUELLER 00000042 09406941	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	tach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0707

MARKS & CLERK

Intellectual Property

European Patent Attorneys Chartered Patent Attorneys European Trade Mark Attorneys Registered Trade Mark Attorneys

Established 1887

London Office 57-60 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3LS

Tel: +44 (0)20 7400 3000 Fax: +44 (0)20 7404 4910 Email: admin@marks-clerk.com http://www.marks-clerk.com

011.44.171.404.4910

Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, PA 1600 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis Minnesota 55402 United States of America

please quote

our reference

JDC/ts/USP82814

your reference

#491.033US1

date

4 October 2000

Document #: 594045

By Fax/Mail 00 612 339 3061

Dear Sirs

Patent Application No. 09/406,941

in United States of America in the name of Automatic Parallel Designs Limited

The address for the applicant Automatic Parallel Designs Limited has changed. Please record the change of address for the applicant at the US Patent and Trade Mark Office.

The new address for Automatic Parallel Designs Limited is 26A Binswood Avenue, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 5SQ.

Please confirm receipt of these instructions.

Yours faithfully

Dr John D Collins MARKS & CLERK

Buthers
W B Lyndon-Stanford yn cha eta
/ P McCathum adda eta eta
P Dyffon de Charta Ny 1 eod engled eta wet wydaen eta Ly 1 eod engled eta wet wydaen eta Ly 1 Cobbon ina ena

R Pearce set grade the Sea Carporner LIR Sea Fee

Devens hall billion make the the K Phologogi street
 Whelling to some too and
 Ji Allinga size some too and

M.R. Haggins on Min Commer Mean Minne Chatha. D.G. Habby oth Chatha

o radby oberes of a J Ablandate Berchmannes under Pa K Raffies da les des bettem FRSC Commicha FRA Fred MF-d CRo

RECORDED: 08/20/2001

J S Robinson WA CON FR. J A Sloty Stud CON FRA G CRITIC WA CPA FRA

IS LIGHT MACPAPPA
A M LIGHTNICH MISSIMMA COA CHA
\$ IT FRONTING HIMA
\$ IT FRONTING HIMA

B MISSIMMA HIMA
B J HIMACHI COMMUNIA PROCESSA COA
C TO GRADEN LIST
B ARKINGON MISSIMMA
H D LIGHT MACROS FOR
B MISSIMMA COS FOR
B MISSI

R P Muury wa cheye Messhantiya cha cha. C J Morgon wiliwa

K.E. Hordkington was use gadge, schwarzwie zu E.D.M. Rewing within S.O. Monay, Recipher and medicine epa S.J. Mountedby in a colon medicine epa epa

DA Every or a sure end sur

Associatos A M Sucsting water-constrains V I Coleman screens

London Blimlingham Glasgow Manchestar Oxford Cheltenham Leeds Munich Alicante Luxembourg Hong Kong Ottaws Toronto

PATENTTOTAL P.01 REEL: 012089 FRAME: 0708